














Large School—Frosh/Soph {continued)

. Chris Barber

. Eric Linebarger
. Kirt Grathwoh]
. John Stein

. Tim Iverson

. Chris Harget

. Scott Smyth

. Walt Saleme

. Andrew Ley

. Benjy Doi

. David Alter

. John Drake

. Jose Castaneda
. Launce Gouw

. Michael Poy

. Ken Ernst

. Yun Shaw

. Brad Cance

. Andy Shute

. Matt Najarian
. Martin Hanken
. Gary Chow

. Braden Silva

. Chris Barcklay
. Ashkon Imangahrai
. Dave Martin

. S. Boac

. Peter Coleman
. Tran Cutherell
. John Giordano
. Lawrence Chan
. Brad Hamilton
. Alvin Wong

. Joshua Field

. Chip Littman

. James lLayton

. M. Lenh

. Chris Hernandez
. Jay Boyles

. Bob Bankson

. Mike Mittman

. Willie Chen

. Mike Benedetti
. Leon Clarke

. Frank Calj

. M. Gallager

. Ricky Greer

. Noel Sy

. Gregg McClure
. Enrique Crenshaw Gunn

Bellarmine
Witiow Glen
Serra

Serra

San Mateo
Cupertino
San Mateo
Cupertino
San Mateo
E1 Cerrito
Berkeley
Redwood
Woodside

E1 Cerrito
E1 Cerrito
Monta Vista
Gunn
Woodside
Gunn
Fremont (S)
Redwood
Monta Vista
ET Cerrito
Aragon
Willow Glen
Granada
Mission San
San Mateo
Aragon
Willow Glen
San Mateo
Aragon

E1 Cerrito
Aragon
Monta Vista
Aragon
Aragon
Yerba Buena
Yerba Buena
Serra
Gunn
Monta
Serra
Gunn
Wiliow Glen
Granada
Berkeley
Serra
Granada

Vista

13:
:51
53

14:

Jose :

15:

51

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
167.
108,
109.
110Q.
111.
112,
113.

Kieran 0'Dwyer
Ed Vigil

Tongo Morris
Ken Baker
David Pentacoff
John Rowles
John Rende
Paul Hickey
Abel Ramirez
Joe Keller
John Moore
Brent fichmann
Dave Johnson

Serra
Yerba Buena

Mission San Jose

Fremont (S)
Willow Glen

Mission San Jose

Redwood
Sequoia
Woodside
Granada
Sequoia
Willow Glen
Fremont (S)

TEAM SCORES

1. Bellammine 41
2. Amador Valley 62
3. Cupertino 139
4. Redwood 167
5. Berkeley 198
6. San Mateo 208
7. Serra 210
8., Monta Vista 224
9. Woodside 225
10. E1 Cerrito 233
11. Gunn 253
172, Willow Glen 303
13. Mission San Jose 347
14, Aragon 356
Fremont inc.
Granada inc.
Sequoia inc,
Yerba Buena inc.

15:33
134
(41
141
143
:46
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1980 "Artichoke" Results (Large School—J.V.)

. Mark Cochrane
. Barnes
. Jim Mathews

Chris Ferrell

. Steve Rypins
. Steve Cortez

Brian Eder
Kevin Bush

. Greg Simpson

. Mark McDonald
. Tony Rodriques
. Greg Grounner
. Bremmer

. Eric Edmondson
. Mike Gallagher
. Bodin

. Al Broch

18 Eric Carlson

. William Lee

. Davidson

. Jeff Snow

. Gordon Becker
. David Bly

. Zachary Brown
. Griffin

. Mike Obot

. Tony Chiasson
. Jon Guyer

. Carlos Diaz

. Pol Sookla

. John Maloney

. Bren O'Flaherty
. Rich Masino

. Bil1 Morris

. Steve Raymond
. John Langerston
. Mark Throndson
. Rich Garbe

. Todd Clark

. Wayne Nishiura
. Chris Colby

. Chris McCrea

. Craig LeClair
. Wagner

. Mark Fletcher
. Tom Dembski

. McbBonald

. Gary Farber

. Josh Young

. Andre Lewis

. Paul Robinson
. John Delaney

Tony Posada

. Russell Markus
. John

Mission San Jose 12:42

Mission San Jose

Carlimont
Mira Loma
Berkeleay
Beliarmine
Bellarmine
Amador Valley
Mira Loma
Mira Loma
Carlmont
Monta Vista
Castro Valley
E1 Cerrito
Amador Valley
Castro Valley

Mission San Jose

Monta Vista
Bellarmine
Castro VYalley
Mira Loma

E1 Cerrito

ET Cerrito
Berkeley

Mission San Jose :

Bellarmine
Carlmont
Berkeley
Bellarmine
Mira Loma
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Bellaymine

Mission San Jogse :

Amador VYalley
Berkeley
Bellarmine
Carlmont
Berkeley
Monta Vista
Castro Valley
Aragon
Bellarimine
Beliarmine
Woods ide
Bellarmine

ET Cerrito
Redwood
Carlmont
Bellarmine
Amador Valley
Amador Valley
Bellarmine
Willow Gien
Beliarmine

:45
146
:48
149
:50
153
153
:55
:58
158
101

56.
57.
58.
59.
. Trent Hull

. Peleray

. Boeb Hickey

. Pine

. Mark Morey

. Chris Li

. Craig Lee

. Chad Johnson

. Jdohn Gamble

. L. Satty

. Larry Appell

. M. Matsuska

. Kevin Phelan

. Don Traub

. Pat Coliins

. Jim Krueger

. Brian Baumann

. Frank Rendon

. Feingold

. Bustos

. Keyin Early

. Lee Evans

, Bembski

. Mark Holdsworth
. Sherman Drake

. Mark Rathjen

. Greg Felton

. Wang

. Mark Kagawa

. Daren Hernandez
. Mike Lloyd

. John Williams

. Wendell

. Alex diSuvero

. Dave Meeks

. Clem Ylrichs

. Joe Firschein

. Wayne Richelle
. Mike Polleselli
. Rob Helsing

. Burnt

. Kevin Fitzpatrick
. Wiiliam Bradley
. Dave Rosenthal

. Luis Limcolioc

. John Quinn

. Kevin

. Jim Randazzo

. Tony Parker

. Bruce Woodbury

Matt Duffy
Lynn Chee
Grey

Kevin Angel

Amador Valley 14 09

Carimont
Sequoia
Woodside
Amador Vailey
Amador Valley
Sequoia
Bellarmine
Woodside
Beliarmine
Amador Valley
Carimont

Mira Loma
Willow Glen
Monta Vista
Castro Valley
Serra

Aragon

Serra

Serra
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Monta Vista
Yerba Buena
Serra

Willow Glen
Bellarmine
Granada
Woodside
Amador Valley
Redwood

E1 Cerrito
Serra

Wiliow Glen
Serra

Mira Loma
Gurnn

Redwood

Mission San Jose

ET Cerrito
Woodside
Hoodside
Sequoia
Monta Vista
Gurnn

Serra

E1 Cerrito
Redwood
Serra
Redwood

Mission San Jose :

Witlow Glen
Yerba Buena
Aragon

Team Scores on Next Page



Large School—J.V. {continued)

TEAM SCORES

1. Mira Loma 74 10. Woodside 348

2. Mission San Jose /9 il. Serra 389

3. Ballarmine 87 12. Willow Glen 400

4, Carlmont 128 13. Redwood 435

5. Berkeley 132 Aragon inc.

6. Amador Valley 161 Granada inc.

7. Castro Valley 161 Gunn inc.

8. Monta Vista 218 Sequoia inc.

9. E1 Cerrito 241 Yerba Buena inc.

1980 "Artichoke™ Results {Large Schoole—-Varsity)

1. Jay Marden Mission San Jose 11:08.7 41, Matt Von Ruden  Arroyo Grande 12:15
2. Aubrey Wilson Berkeley :20 42. Myles Williams Mira Loma 17
3. Dean Vanderbush Lassen :28 43. Ramos Berkeley 18
4. Bryan Carroll Douglas (Nevada) :32 44, Dan Vargas Amador Valley :18
5. Joe Naughten Fremont (S} 132 45, John Erlich Mira Loma 118
6. Dave Shea Castro Valley 133 46. John Carlson Cartmont :20
7. Kent Iglehart Gunn 133 47. Brian Angus Mission San Jose :21
8. Dave Carroll Mira Loma :35 48. Bret Breslin Mira Loma 122
9. Rooney Sellard Bellarmine :37 49. Joe Nuxoll Mira Loma 125
10, Dayid Barber Willow Glen 137 50. Marc Spadaro Aragon 26
11. Steve Vargas Amador Valley : 37 51. Matt Porteus Gurin :27
12. Joe Rubio Willow Glen 40 52. Jim Bloomer ET Cerrito 128
13. Steve Wogsland Mission San Jose :41 53. Brian Talley Arroyo Grande 128
14. Bruce Mulcahy Mission San Jose :42 54. Paul Nielson Aragon 29
15. Chris Paredes Bellarmine :45 55. B. Saunders Bellarmine 133
16. Purrington Willow Glen 147 b6. Adam Lucarelli  Mission San Jose :33
17. Kyle Kessler Castro Valley 148 g/ Liam Collopy Serra 133
18. David Robinson Amador Valley :49 58. Mike Macaley San Mateo 133
19. Ernst Monta Vista 152 59. Tom Robison Mira Loma : 34
20. Dave Hill Amador Valley :53 60. Steve Papa Mira Loma :35
21. Sam Skinner Re dwood :54 61. Jay Kilby Gunn 135
22. Dave Anderson Castro Valley :55 62. Doug Marks San Mateo 135
23. Grant Foster Monta Vista 156 63. John Cantalupo  Cupertino :35
24. Steve Mayberry Castro Valley :hé 64, Inganttona Carimont : 36
25. Ron Gomez Carimont 56 65. Joe Casano Arroyc Grande :37
26. Kirk Dye Redwood 12:01 66. Ben Rodefer Berkeley 37
27. Tracy Walker Amador Valley :03 67. Roger Gross Redwood 140
28. Ken Apperson Monta Vista :04 68. Steve Kleepfer  Carlmont 141
29. Bi1l Benevento Bellarmine :04 69. Alex Nichols ET Cerrito 142
30. Doran McGee Berkeley :04 70. Mike Rivers Mission San Jose :43
31. Jim Tappe San Mateo :04 7i. Jim Acers Granada 144
32. Huyse Carlmont :07 72. Noah Pickus Berkeley 144
33. Gary Gomez Kennedy 07 73, Jeff Kragen Amador Valley 146
34. Jason Field Bellarmine 107 74. Matt Maratsos Amador Valley 146
35. Mike Anderson Carlmont :09 75. John Leipsic Redwood 146
36. Pete Richardson Berkeley 11 76. Jin Kim Bellarmine 146
37. Tom Knight Monta Vista :12 77. Steve Eckstrom  Bellarmine 47
38. Bryan Quick Castro Valley 12 78, Joey Sullivan  Aragon :48
39. Dave Basinger Granada :13 79. Jon Kaplan Gunn 149
40. Roger Daniels Berkeley .15 80. Hamar Granada 151



Large School—Varsity (continued)

81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
. Paul Harkins
. John Loomis
. Gerritt Rutgers
. Geff Schork

. Andrew Ream

. Tim Davra

. Hudson

. David Toews

. Kevin O'Dwyer
. Gus Perez

. Jim Gaffield

. Troy Garcia

. Pete Mellquist
. Ron Marin

. Mark Curtis

. Jeff Bacon

. Jan VYan Vliet

. Adame

. Lee

. Briks Puris

. Eddie Holliday
. Martin kennemer
. Todd Donovan

. Dave Tallitsch
. Vaughn Lanhum
115.
. Erwin Mainetti
117.
118.
119.
. Betita
121.
122,
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128,
129.
130.
131,

Tom Prosceno
Aaron Ster
Jeff Miller
Chris Pope
Greg Char
Gene Boles
Jim Brosnahan
Scofield

Paul Rodrigues

Bill Talbot

Bob Kimmerling
Jim Gibson
L1oyd Goldfarb

Matt Hassett
Zuniro

Roy Santos
Eidel Chavoya
Eric Peterson
Scott Hogben
Andrew Byrne
Kevin Cook
John Medina
Gerry Wies
Jerry Hertz

Monta Vista
Arroyo Grande
E1 Cerrito
Granada

El Cerrito
Castro Valley
Berkeley
Granada
Arroyo Grande
Fremont (S)
Redwood

San Mateo
Monta Vista
ET Cerrito
Granada
Sequoia

Oak Grove:
Serra

Willow Glen
E1 Cerrito
Monta Vista
Carimont
Sequoia
Serra

Aragon

£E1 Cerrito
Arroyo Grande
Gunn

Gunn

Yerba Buena
Seguoia
Willow Glen
San Mateo
Granada
Granada
Sequoia

Douglas (Nevada) :
14:

Yerba Buena
Aragon
Arroyo Grande
Sequoia

" Redwood
Yerba Buena

Cupertino
Serra

Serra

Serra

Serra

Yerba Buena
Fremont (S)
Cupertino

13:

15:
16:

= =
= O

WO~

TEAM SCORES

Castro Valley

. Amador Valley
Mission San Jose

Bellarmine
Berkeley

. Monta Vista
. Mira Loma

. Carlmont

. Willow Glen
. Redwood

. Gunn

12.
. San Mateo
. Granada

. E1 Cerrito
. Aragon

. Serra

. Sequoia

Arroyo Grande

Cupertino

Douglas (Nevada)

Fremont {S)
Kennedy (F)
Lassen

QOak Grove
Yerba Buenha

107
120
131
142
151
188
192
202
249
280
306
330
356
362
383
406
510
547
inc.
inc.
inc.
inc.
inc.
inc.
inc.



TENTH ANNUAL ARTICHOKE INVITATIONAL
October 4, 1980

These are the top twenty-five runners in the various categories
since the course was changed in 1975.

Boys Varsity

1. Jay Marden Mission San Jose '79 11:16.5
2. Rich Read Mission San Jose '79 :19
3. Mark Stillman Willow Glen '76 121
4. Paul Segrist Piedmont Hills '76 :28
5. Kevin 0'Connor Carlmont '78 - :28.5
6. Bob Love Carlmont '76 :30
7. Craig Corey San Mateo '75 :31
8. Ken McBride Half Moon Bay '75 :31.2
9. Rob Wentworth Livermore '78 132
10. bave Shea Castro Valley '79 132
11. John Shoemaker Mira Loma '78 133
12, lLarry Guinee Castro Valley '79 :33
13. Scott Cooper Willow Glen '78 :34
14. Kevin 0'Connor Carlmont '79 :34
15, Mike Vail Mira Loma '79 :34
16. Jesse Saldena Riverbank '78 135
17. Dave Marson Mills '78 :35.5
18. Bob Love Carlmont '77 :35.8
19, Evric Newberger Stevenson '75 :36
20, Egidio 0Olivelo Riverbank '78 :36
21l. Danny Ramirez Yerba Buena '78 136
22. Alex Gonzales Gunderson '79 :36.4
23, Paul Burke De La Salle '76 :36.5
24, Rich Moraida Irvington '78 137
25. Greg Mandanis Carlmont '76 138
Girls Varsity
1. Ann Trason Pacific Grove '77 13:06
2. Robyn Mac Swain Terra Linda '79 :10.4
3. Jeani Fuller Mira Loma '78 116
4. Penny Goldthorpe Half Moon Bay '/8 12
5. Jeani Fuller Mira Loma '79 126
6. Kim Schnurpfeil  San Mateo '78 130
7. Kathy Koudela Monta Vista '78 132
8. Becky Schmidt Half Moon Bay '75 137
9. Bridget Fiynn Tamalpais '78 138
10. Liz Strangio Mission San Jose '79 41
11. Mary Gaffield E1 Cerrito '79 148
12. Amy Harper Prospect '79 :50
13. Nancy Huyck Aptos '77 157
14, Julia Johnson Fast Union (Manteca) '78 :58
15. Jean Slingerland Mira Loma '79 :59
16. Becky Schmidt Half Moon Bay '78 14:03
17, Linda Jungsten Carlmont '79 :04
18. Robin MacSwain Terra Linda '78 :06
19, Theresa Perrin Mira Loma '79 :06
20. Ann Trason Pacific Grove 76 :08
21. Irene Crowley Overfelt ‘77 -8
22. Arlene Daley Granada '77 113
23. Tiffany Choy Salinas '77 114
24. Raquel Santa Cruz Mira Loma '7/9 114

2B 1t apmda Yan MWUriiean beandesde 70 L1
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Top “Artichoke" Runners (cont.)

. Steye Yargas

Kent Iglehart

. Jason Field
. Jeff Purrington
. Frank Munoz

Ken Apperson
Chris Marshall

. Mike Moulton

. Tracy Walker

. Richard Pledger
. Joe Rubio

. Sergio Olivas

. Roone{~3e11ard
. Marc Sp

. Danny Mendoza

. Chris Marshall
. Rick Sanchez

. Ken Mellquist

. Joe Naughton

. Gregg Shelley

. Joe Salemi

. David Terry

. Johnny Lopez

. William Windham
. Diego Mojila

adero

Kevin 0'Connor
John Erlich
Charlie Spranza
Lance Kastl

Pat Rhodes

. Tim McMenomey

kent Iglehart
Mike Livingston

. Russ Willoughby
. Jerry Saldana
. Joel Stollberg
. Jason Field

. Murray Demo

. Ernie Arvizo

. James Riley

. Wendell Davis
. Jim Kaspari

. Matt Porteus

. dim Hudson

. Rich McMillan
. Danny Mendoza
. Javier Gariboy
. Dave Palomino
. Steve Burke

. Gregyg Shelley
. Mike Garza

Frosh/Soph

Amador Valley '79
Gunn '79
BeTlarmine '79
Willow Glen '78
James Lick '79
Monta Vista '78
Milpitas '76

Half Moon Bay '77
Amador Valley '79
Vanden '75

Willow Glen '78
Half Moon Bay '76
Bellarmine '79
Aragon '79

Silver Creek '79
Milpitas '75
Sunnyvgle '75
Carimont '76
Fremont '78

Half Moon Bay '76
Gunderson '79 '
Overfelt '78
Cupertino "“79

East Union (Manteca) '78

Overfelt '76
Freshman

Carlmont '76

Mira Loma '79
Half Moon Bay '76
Half Moon Bay "78
Half Moon Bay '77
Homestead ‘75
Gunn '78

Willow Glen '79
Terra Nova '75
Riverbank '79
Half Moon Bay '76
Bellarmine '78
Homestead '75
Yerba Btiena '79
Silver Creek '79
Mitchell J.H. '76
St. Francis '76
Gunn '78

Mills '76
Mitchell J.H. '76
Silver Creek '78
Irvington '79
Andrew HiT1l1 '78
Palma '76

Half Mcon Bay '75
Riverbank '79

12:

13:
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since the course was changed in 1975:

1. Mira Loma

FHOWOSIMOTWMN

QWO ~ TN

. Bellarmine

*

TENTH ANNUAL ARTICHOKE INVITATIONAL

The following are the ten top teams in the various divisions of competition

BOYS VARSITY

John Shoemaker
Kevin Kading
Mike Vail

Dave Radican
Mark Tiernan

. Mission San Jose 1979
. Half Moon Bay 1975
Pacific Grove 1975
. Mira Loma 1879
. Riverbank 1978
Castro Valley 1979
Willow Glen 1976
Carlmont 1976
Carlmont 1978
Mills 1978

BOYS FROSH/SOPH

1979
Jason Field

Rooney Sellard
Steve Eckstrom
Bill Benevento

John Lutkenhouse

. James Lick 1979
. Carimont 1976
. Half Moon Bay 1976

Half Moon Bay 1977
. Willow Glen 1978

Half Moon Bay 1975
. Overfelt 1976
. Amador Valley 1979
. Gunderson 1979

1978

58:

62:

21

w o

[

=

. Mira Loma

QWSO TI W

. Half Moon Bay

SOOI O

. Sunnyvale

GIRLS VARSITY

1979
Jeani Fuller

Jean Slingerland
Theresa Perrin
Raquel Santa Cruz
Jenny Simonson

Half Moon Bay 1978
Terra Linda 1979
Carlmont 1979
Half Moon Bay 1977
. Mira Loma 1978
Castro Valley 1979
Redwood 1979
Half Moon Bay 1979
Carlmont 1977

BOYS FRESHMAN

1976
Charlie Spranza
Joel Stollberg
Phiilip Hogan

Danny 0'Day

Bruce Mendiola

. Carlmont 1976
. Half Moon Bay 1975
Homes tead 1975
Half Moon Bay 1978
Gunn 1978
Silver Creek 1978
. Aragon 1975

1976
1977

Mitchell Jr. High

70:26

65

143



1980 "Artichoke" Entries

Small Schools

Castilleja
Crystal Springs
East Union {Manteca)
E1 Camino

Half Moon Bay
Andrew Hill
Jefferson

Lassen

James Lick

Los Altos
Memorial

Menlo

Mills

Moreau (Hayward}
Newark

Notre Dame (Alameda)
Oceana

Overfelt
Peterson
Riverbank
Sacred Heart

St. Francis

St. Joseph
Salinas

San Luis Qbispo
Sunnyvale
Tamalpais
Tennyson

Terra Linda
Terra Nova
Uplands
Washington (Fremont)
Westmoor
Salesian

Large Schools (over 1650)

Amador Valley
Aragon

Arroyo Grande
Bellarmine
Berkeley
Carlmont

Castro Valley
Cupertino

Douglas (Nevada)
E1 Cerrito
Fremont (Sunnyvale)
Granada

Gunn

Kennedy (Fremont)
Mira Loma
Mission San Jose
Monta Vista {Cupertino)
Qak Groye

Redwood

San Mateo

Sequoia

Serra

Willow Glen
Woodside

Yerba Buena



HALF MOON BAY HIGH SCHOOL
October 24, 1980

Dear Coach:

We were pleased that you and your runners could join us for
Artichoke X, our annual get-together for teams that welcome
an early season challenge.

We plan to hold the "Artichoke" again next year on our favorite
day, the first Saturday in October.

REMEMBER THE DATE: October 3, 1981.
Further details will be sent next September.

Because of the growing popularity of our meet and the declining
enrollment in many schools, the following changes will be made
in 1981:

1. There will definitely be three girls races —
Varsity, Frosh/Soph, and Junior Varsity.

2. A school with an enrollment of 1500 will be
considered large (750 all boys)

The 1980 "Artichoke" results are enclosed.
I'm truly sorry about the late arrival of the medals.

Hope to see you in 1981,

Sincerely,

Dick Calvin
Meet Director



HALF MOON BAY HIGH SCHOCL
October 4, 1980

Welcome to Artichoke X

Today's schedule:

9:00 Walk the course {2.3 miles)

10:00 Small School Freshman (10 medals)
10:25 Small School Frosh/Soph (20 medals) .
10:50 Small School Varsity (25 medals)
11:15 Small School J.V. {10 medals)

11:40 Varsity Girls «— both divisions (25 medals)
12:05 J.V. Girls = hoth divisions (20 medals)

12:40 Presentations of Awards {Small Schools and Girls)
Walk the course (Large Schools)

110 Large School Freshman (10 medals)
:35 Large School Frosh/Soph (20 medals)
:00 Large School Varsity (25 medals)
:25 Large School J.V. {10 medals)

:00 Presentation of Awards (Large Schools)

W PN N

PLEASE DON'T ENTER ANY OF YOUR TOP FIVE VARSITY RUNNERS (BOYS OR GIRLS) IN THE J.V. .
41 1 14 ¢ 2 7 1 ] $1 B[ JIN |

Team Awards

Plaques will be awarded to the first three teams in each of the varsity
races. The top two teams in the frosh/soph races, the girls J.V. event, and
the Targe school J.V. competition will receive plaques. The winning teams in
the freshman and the small school J.V. races will receive plaques.

Facilities

Lavatories and showers are located in the locker rooms (boys and girls).
Use your own towels and locks. A rest room for women is Tocated near the
entrance to the library.

Food and drinks are available behind the football stands.
Check-in table is in the stands on the 50 yard line.
Finish Chute QOperation

As runners finish, they will surrender their name labels to the clerks
at the end of the chute. PLEASE KEEP YOUR RUNNERS MOVING IN THE CHUTE.

Nojse Abatement
If your runners MUST have music, please ask them to hold it down.




California Interscholastic Federation
& C. I. F. Protection Fund

State Office 470 South Patterson Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93111 [8B05) 964-4724

Thomas E. Byrnes Robtert E. Steuari
Executive Secretary Associate Executive Secretary

SEP 171980
Daniel E. Depp, Principal :
,Half Moon Bay High School
Foster Drive
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

The State CIF Federated Council has approved sanction for your"i_nvitationai
athletic activity named on the enclosed application blank which you have for-
warded to us previously. The application blank is signed as approved.

We ask that you be certain that State CIF rules, Sections 700 to 707 inclusive,
dealing with the subject of sanctioned events, are fully upheld. In addition,
all CIF rules dealing with an individual sport will govern the competition.

Your application blank indicates the CIF Sections from which you wish to invite
schools to participate. The sanction which is granted does not permit you to
extend invitations to schools from other CIF Sections, without State CIF Office
approval.

This sanction is granted to your high school to conduct this invitationa! athletic
activity, on the basis that your high school must maintain an active hand in the
direction and management of the invitationa! meet, and be fully responsible for
the maintenance of all CIF rules. It is permissible for the host high school to
secure assistance from outside organizations, but it is not permissible for the high
school to turn over full responsibility for the meet to a cooperating agency.

It is recommended that all high schoo! entries be sent to the host high schooi, not
to the outside agency that is assisting the high schoo! in the management of the
meet. The entry blanks used and the publication of the results of the meet should
properly indicate that the meet was conducted by the host high school--not by an
outside organization or college.

Would you please see that Your printed program indicates that the event is
sanctioned by the State CIF.

We will appreciate receiving a copy of the financial report on the activity after
it is completed. With best wishes for a successful event, | am

Most cordially yours,

THOMAS E. BYRNES,

Thomas. E. Byrnes
State CIF Commissioner

TR e



, ' APPLICATION FOR SANCTIONED EVENT N

!id Send 3 copies to
ké - ' CIF Central Coast Section

124 West Latimer Avenue
Campbell, California 75008

Appiication cannot be processaed unless submitted at least 60 days prior to the day of the event. Please typa in ail spaces except signature,

March 20, 1980 nine

DATE OF APPLICATION Number of years this event has been held

On behalf of Half Moon Bay Hi gh School . Half Moon Bay we hereby ask sanction for the

(Name of Member Schootl) {City) .
Artichoke Invitational , .. ,cea Half Moon Bay High School on_ October 4, 1980
{Name of Event) {Datais)
it sanction is granted, this Cross country event will be managed by Dick Calvin ? Cross Country Coad'hna wili
{Name of Sport) {Name and Titg)
start at Mand be concluded by m This event will guarantee a minimum of _ 31X conteststoeach school's
(Tirne of Dy} (Tite of Day) (Number}
taam with not more than & maximum of mwf_:lx—_ contests for any school team. An entry fee of § 9.00 £ 7-man tean?s
{Number} {Amount} (Taam or Contestant)

to be charged, with the following awards {limited to $10.00) to be presented: 190 medals and 11 P] agues
{Description of types of Awards}

TYFPE OF COMPETITION: (Check the appropriate type(s). List schools to be invited on reverse side of this form.

1. X Student Sports Teams 2, X,,,__ Girls Sports Teams (tWO races)
A California high schools, 4 or more schools from maore than one league in the same CIF Section. (Application for sanction must be sub-
mitted at least 60 days prior to the event.)
B, Califamnia high schools, 4 or mare schools from more than one CIF Section. (Application for sanction must be submitted at least
60 days prior to the avent.)
C. Interstate competition. {(Application for sanction must be submitted at least 60 days prior to event.)

D.__ Interstale compatition which requires GIF school to travel over 500 miles one way. {Application for sanction must be submitted
at feast six months prior to the event.}

If sanction Is granted, we desire to invite member school{s) of the CIF, or member schoot{s) of other state association(s) from the foliow-
ing: {Be surse to check your own CIF Section.}

B CIF Central Section S CIF North Coast Section  JKCIF Sac-Joaquin Section  BLCIF Southern Section

B CIF Central Coast Section  {KCIF Northern Section 3 CIF San Diego Section \W L,/{

O CIF Los Angsles Section O CIF Oakiand Section PACIF San Francisco Section Ul R
{Name of Othar State(s)

We have read the CIF Section and CIF State Rules regarding sanctioned events and agree to conduct the event in accordance with the CIF
Constitution and By-Laws of the State CIF and our own CIF Section. We understand that aithough assistance may be secured from an outside

organization, the managament of a sanctionsd event must remain with the CIF member school. J i
Signed:__ DickK Calvin DLCJQ/ Lt Signed: AL/ %M/M/ ’Mﬂ

{Mast Manager) (Rrincipal of Sponsoting Schooi)
Complata If request involves a;;:ta_r;teg t:;.:; c:ar__so_o—mﬁ_s ;r—!a—'— o _; ) Type/print name aiso: Daniel E. DePp
WAy { :
The school board of School District approved | Sehook Half Moon Bay Hi gh School
this trip at a meeting held on = | Fost Dri
1
(Date} : Address: gster urmve
b Half 94019
| ey Moon Bay Zip

APPROVED BY:

—ééﬁé/ M STATE CIF COMY ,JSSEONER
£ Section CIF Federated Council A70 South Patterson Avenue

THOMASD £. BYRNES

: //// //;" r //://4, Ll ca Sapta Barbara, California 83111 k



APPLICATION FOR SAKCTIOKED EVERT
Send 3 coplesto

CIF Central Coast Section
124 West Latimer Avenue
Campbell, Cclifornio 5008

Anplication cannot be processad unless submitied at least 69 days prior (6 the day of the event. Please type in all spaces except signature.

March 20, 1980 nine
DATE OF APPLICATION Number of vesrs this event has baen heid

Om bahalf of Haif Moon Bay High School Half Moon Bay we hereby ask sanction for the

[Name of Member School) (City) ;

. . . N .
Artichoke Invitational |\ ... Half Moon Bay High School on__ October 4, 1980
{Hsme of Event) {Lxete(s)

it sanction is granted, this _C1 0SS country event will be managed by Dick Calvin, Cross Country Coach ..

{Name of Sport) {Hame and Title)
stari af Mand be concluded by_g_:__‘j_g_f_'M ‘. This event will guaraniee & minimum of _Slu contests to each school's

{Tirrve of Daty) (Tirne of Day) {Nurnber)
team with not mare than g maximum of ___5_12‘______ contests for any school {feam. Anentry fee of § 9.00 per 7-man tear?s
{Number) {A&mount) {Feaen or Consertat}

190 medals and 11 plaques

{0 be charged, with the following awards {limited {0 $10.00) to be presented:
{Desaription of types of Awards)

TYPE OF COMPETITION: (Check the appropriate type(s). List schools to be invited on reverse side of this form,

1. X Stucent Sports Teams 2. X . Girls Sports Teams (two races)
AL Caiiforniz high schootls, 4 or more schools from more than one league in the same CIF Section. {Appiication for sanction must be sub-
mitied at lsast 60 days prior to the event.)
B. Catifornia high schools, 4 or more schools from more than one CIF Section. (Application for sanction must be submitied at least
& days prior to the event.)
C. Intersiate competition. (Application for sanction must be submitled &t least 50 days prior to event.}

D.___..interstate competition which reguires CiF school to travel over 500 miles one way. (Application for sanction must be submitted
at legst gix months prior fo the event.)

If sanction is granted, we desire to invite member school(s) of the CIF, or member schooi{s}) of other state association{s) from the follow-
ing: (Bs zura 1o chack your own CIF Section.)

%Ci? Cantral Saction @CEF North Ceast Section EﬁCIF Sac-Joaquin Section & CiF Southern Section
Y CIF Centrat Coast Saction @iC%F Northern Section O CIF San Diggo Section (77
O CiF Los Angsles Section [0 GIF Oakiand Section ﬁCIF 8an Francisco Ssction £ f"’f—*g‘b
{Neme of Other State{s)

We heve read the CIF Section and CIF State Rules regarding sanctioned events and agree to conduct the evert in accordance with the CIF
Constitution and By-Laws of the State CiF and our own CIF Ssction. We understang that aithough =sv159 nce may be secured from an outside

orgpanization, the management of & sanctioned event must remain with the CIF member school. P
Dot / c
Signed: Dick Calvin 4 &Llﬂ,w Signed: G e - e
et Manager) (Prm" pal & Sponsoring School) /’
Compiate if request involves an interstate trip over 500 milss ;r;e 0 Type/print name siso: Daniel E. Depp
way: .
Half Moon Bay High School

this trip &t & meeting held on .
{onte) Foster Drive

Address:

|
!
The schoo! board of School District approved i Schootl
!
|
I
]

City: Half Moon Bay " 94019

CEx G P

. APPROVED BY:

CIF ﬂéﬁﬁ /ﬁﬁ% £ ___Section CIF Fedarated Council

Z/@/ﬁ (A g /7 W 7

{Cormmissioner) (et




ARTICHOKE INVITATIONAL

Half Moon Bay High School, Oct. 4, 2.3
miles.
Large Boys: Castro Valley 107, Amador
Valley (Leasanton) 120, Mission San Jose
131, Bellarmine 142, Berkeley 151, Monta
Vista 188, Mira Loma (Sacramento) 192,
Carlmont 202, Willow Glen 249, Redwood
(Larkspur) 280. Jay Marden (MSJ) 11:08.7
{course record 11:16.5 Marden 1979),
Aubrey Wilson (Berkeley) 11:20, Dean
Vanderbush {Lassen, Susanville) 11:28,
Bryan Carroll (Douglas, Carson City,
MNevada) ex-Los Altos 11:32, Joe Naughten
(Fremont) 11:32, Dave Shea (Castro
Valley) 11:33, Kent Iglehart (Gunn) 11:33,
Dave Carroll (ML) 11:36, Rodney Sellard
(Bell.) 11:36, Dave Barber (WG) 11:30.
Small Boys: Lick 59, Riverbank 94, St.
Francis 108, Terra Linda (San Rafael) 149,
Newark 203, Moreau (Hayward) 234,
Terra Nova 245, Half Moon Bay 265,
Mills 266, Sunnyvale 328. Munoz (L)}
11:44, Scott Marlonga (Menlo) 11:45, Rich
Brown (San Luis Obispo) 11:49, Scott
Gale (SF) 11:54, Bill Anderson (R) 12:02,
Ruben Garcia (R) 12:04, Ben Trujillo (L)
12:05, Will Wild (Sal.) 12:06, Richard
Diaz (L) 12:09, William Windham (East,
Manteca) 12:12. Girls: St. Francis 120,
Castro Valley 134, Mira Loma 134, Terra
Linda 160, Redwood 177, Arroyo Grande
180, Berkeley 235, Granada 275, EI
Cerrito 297, Amador Valley 301. Robyn
MacSwain (TL) 12:54.5 (course record
13:06 Ann Trason, Pacific Grove, 1977),
Linda Van Housen (Sacred Heart) 13:29,
Kerry Brogan (Los Altos) 13:34, Mary
Gaffield (EC) 13:41, Jeanette Slingerland
(ML) 13:49, Susan Bordie (SF) 13:52,
Kelly Buzza (AG) 13:53, Ann Macklin
(ML) 14:03, Laura Starrett (Red.) 14:07,
Kelly Brogan (LA) 14:15.



